
 

  

  2008 Recycle Run 
Sunday, April 20, 2008 

Eastgate Woodlands Park - Eugene/Springfield, Oregon 
15K & 5K 

  
  15K Overall Results 
   

Place Name City, State Sex Age Bib Time Pace 
1 Godwin, Craig  Eugene, OR M 41 149 51:53.22 05:34.8 
2 Kreutzpeintner, Thomas  Eugene, OR M 42 642 52:39.76 05:39.8 
3 Keady, Brian  Eugene, OR M 30 217 55:12.99 05:56.2 
4 Van Donkelaar, Paul  Eugene, OR M 44 835 1:02:03.50 06:40.4 
5 Trachtenberg, Larry  Eugene, OR M 53 638 1:02:19.64 06:42.1 
6 Duringer, Timothy  Brownsville, OR M 31 117 1:03:23.77 06:49.0 
7 Harty, Shannon  Eugene, OR F 27 652 1:03:59.37 06:52.8 
8 Horton, Paul  Eugene, OR M 43 214 1:05:57.13 07:05.5 
9 Chinn, Patrick  Eugene, OR M 39 89 1:08:05.07 07:19.3 
10 Dunlap, Larry  Eugene, OR M 66 106 1:08:45.35 07:23.6 
11 Scott, Elizabeth  Harrisburg, OR F 36 708 1:08:54.74 07:24.6 
12 Love-Geiger, Kelly  Eugene, OR F 25 223 1:09:44.58 07:30.0 
13 Love-Geiger, Colin  Eugene, OR M 28 222 1:09:45.39 07:30.0 
14 Watrud, Dan  Eugene, OR M 44 653 1:10:23.94 07:34.2 
15 Harms, Jeff  Springfield, OR M 34 639 1:10:47.73 07:36.7 
16 Dawson, Matt  Springfield, OR M 52 643 1:12:32.66 07:48.0 
17 Rogers, Sharon  Noti, OR F 46 246 1:12:34.53 07:48.2 
18 Freeman, Kyle  Eugene, OR M 14 122 1:14:24.48 08:00.1 
19 Keady, Emily  Eugene, OR F 31 218 1:14:40.54 08:01.8 
20 Russell, Chantelle  Eugene, OR F 26 248 1:14:43.43 08:02.1 
21 Pedersen, Duane  Eugene, OR M 30 235 1:15:19.06 08:05.9 
22 Thompson, Todd  Springfield, OR M 45 829 1:15:22.68 08:06.3 
23 Bosch, Naudia  Eugene, OR F 31 994 1:16:16.56 08:12.1 
24 Morrison, Clint  Corvallis, OR M 59 646 1:17:08.69 08:17.7 
25 Golicic, Susan  Eugene, OR F 40 159 1:20:17.31 08:38.0 
26 Mellon, Josh  Corvallis, OR M 28 229 1:20:37.93 08:40.2 
27 Speasl, Gloria  Veneta, OR F 36 631 1:21:36.48 08:46.5 
28 Jones, Blake  Corvallis, OR M 39 215 1:22:14.93 08:50.6 
29 Walko, David  Eugene, OR M 36 853 1:22:52.73 08:54.7 
30 Finch, Greg  Eugene, OR M 50 651 1:26:24.97 09:17.5 
31 Finch, Debra  Eugene, OR F 49 650 1:26:30.93 09:18.2 
32 Low, Annalisa  Eugene, OR F 29 632 1:26:58.89 09:21.2 
33 Richter, Cindy  Brownsville, OR F 40 244 1:31:33.35 09:50.7 
34 Richter, Ken  Brownsville, OR M 41 245 1:31:34.22 09:50.8 



35 Mulkey, Rebecca  Eugene, OR F 28 231 1:32:44.27 09:58.3 
36 Brown, Rebecca  Eugene, OR F 37 1000 1:34:54.76 10:12.3 
37 Brown, Tony  Eugene, OR M 38 999 1:34:55.88 10:12.5 
38 Pindell, Nancy  Eugene, OR F 40 237 1:35:21.98 10:15.3 
39 Teague, Maricel  Eugene, OR F 37 636 1:43:26.33 11:07.3 
40 McHorse, Carolyn  Eugene, OR F 42 228 1:49:38.13 11:47.3 
41 Walkup, Theodore  Eugene, OR M 51 873 1:49:39.50 11:47.5 
42 Selnes, Chris  Eugene, OR M 44 722 2:01:42.56 13:05.2 
43 Rohde, Paul  Eugene, OR M 47 247 2:01:46.63 13:05.7 
44 Highburger, Janelle  Veneta, OR F 40 212 2:03:43.36 13:18.2 
45 Clarke, Kari  Veneta, OR F 40 635 2:03:49.24 13:18.8 
46 Strong, Dawn  Eugene, OR F 47 808 2:05:18.78 13:28.5 
47 Lary, Lynn  Eugene, OR F 41 221 2:05:19.07 13:28.5 
48 McColl, Pamela  Eugene, OR F 51 226 2:06:42.20 13:37.4 
49 Munkus, Cheryl  Eugene, OR F 47 232 2:06:43.25 13:37.6 
50 Haase, Diane  Corvallis, OR F 44 207 2:07:09.24 13:40.3 
51 Gardner, Diana  Eugene, OR F 54 144 2:07:31.47 13:42.7 
52 Weil, Ginny  Eugene, OR F 51 990 2:07:32.02 13:42.8 
53 Anderson, Kristin  Eugene, OR F 46 43 2:23:17.96 15:24.5 
54 Wiant, Karen  Eugene, OR F 52 991 2:23:18.50 15:24.6 

  
 

15K Age Group Results 
  
   Place Name City, State Age Time Pace 
Overall Male    
 1 Godwin, Craig Eugene, OR 41 51:53.22 05:34.8 
 2 Kreutzpeintner, Thomas Eugene, OR 42 52:39.76 05:39.8 
 3 Keady, Brian Eugene, OR 30 55:12.99 05:56.2 
Overall Female     
 1 Harty, Shannon Eugene, OR 27 1:03:59.37 06:52.8 
 2 Scott, Elizabeth Harrisburg, OR 36 1:08:54.74 07:24.6 
 3 Love-Geiger, Kelly Eugene, OR 25 1:09:44.58 07:30.0 
14 & Under Male     
 1 Freeman, Kyle Eugene, OR 14 1:14:24.48 08:00.1 
25-29 Male     
 1 Love-Geiger, Colin Eugene, OR 28 1:09:45.39 07:30.0 
 2 Mellon, Josh Corvallis, OR 28 1:20:37.93 08:40.2 
25-29 Female     
 1 Harty, Shannon Eugene, OR 27 1:03:59.37 06:52.8 
 2 Love-Geiger, Kelly Eugene, OR 25 1:09:44.58 07:30.0 
 3 Russell, Chantelle Eugene, OR 26 1:14:43.43 08:02.1 
 4 Low, Annalisa Eugene, OR 29 1:26:58.89 09:21.2 
 5 Mulkey, Rebecca Eugene, OR 28 1:32:44.27 09:58.3 
30-34 Male     
 1 Keady, Brian Eugene, OR 30 55:12.99 05:56.2 
 2 Duringer, Timothy Brownsville, OR 31 1:03:23.77 06:49.0 
 3 Harms , Jeff Springfield, OR 34 1:10:47.73 07:36.7 
 4 Pedersen, Duane Eugene, OR 30 1:15:19.06 08:05.9 
30-34 Female     
 1 Keady, Emily Eugene, OR 31 1:14:40.54 08:01.8 
 2 Bosch, Naudia Eugene, OR 31 1:16:16.56 08:12.1 
35-39 Male     
 1 Chinn, Patrick Eugene, OR 39 1:08:05.07 07:19.3 



 2 Jones, Blake Corvallis, OR 39 1:22:14.93 08:50.6 
 3 Walko, David Eugene, OR 36 1:22:52.73 08:54.7 
 4 Brown, Tony Eugene, OR 38 1:34:55.88 10:12.5 
35-39 Female     
 1 Scott, Elizabeth Harrisburg, OR 36 1:08:54.74 07:24.6 
 2 Speasl, Gloria Veneta, OR 36 1:21:36.48 08:46.5 
 3 Brown, Rebecca Eugene, OR 37 1:34:54.76 10:12.3 
 4 Teague, Maricel Eugene, OR 37 1:43:26.33 11:07.3 
40-44 Male     
 1 Godwin, Craig Eugene, OR 41 51:53.22 05:34.8 
 2 Kreutzpeintner, Thomas Eugene, OR 42 52:39.76 05:39.8 
 3 Van Donkelaar, Paul Eugene, OR 44 1:02:03.50 06:40.4 
 4 Horton, Paul Eugene, OR 43 1:05:57.13 07:05.5 
 5 Watrud, Dan Eugene, OR 44 1:10:23.94 07:34.2 
 6 Richter, Ken Brownsville, OR 41 1:31:34.22 09:50.8 
 7 Selnes, Chris Eugene, OR 44 2:01:42.56 13:05.2 
40-44 Female     
 1 Golicic, Susan Eugene, OR 40 1:20:17.31 08:38.0 
 2 Richter, Cindy Brownsville, OR 40 1:31:33.35 09:50.7 
 3 Pindell, Nancy Eugene, OR 40 1:35:21.98 10:15.3 
 4 McHorse, Carolyn Eugene, OR 42 1:49:38.13 11:47.3 
 5 Highburger, Janelle Veneta, OR 40 2:03:43.36 13:18.2 
 6 Clarke, Kari Veneta, OR 40 2:03:49.24 13:18.8 
 7 Lary, Lynn Eugene, OR 41 2:05:19.07 13:28.5 
 8 Haase, Diane Corvallis, OR 44 2:07:09.24 13:40.3 
45-49 Male     
 1 Thompson, Todd Springfield, OR 45 1:15:22.68 08:06.3 
 2 Rohde, Paul Eugene, OR 47 2:01:46.63 13:05.7 
45-49 Female     
 1 Rogers, Sharon Noti, OR 46 1:12:34.53 07:48.2 
 2 Finch , Debra Eugene, OR 49 1:26:30.93 09:18.2 
 3 Strong, Dawn Eugene, OR 47 2:05:18.78 13:28.5 
 4 Munkus, Cheryl Eugene, OR 47 2:06:43.25 13:37.6 
 5 Anderson, Kristin Eugene, OR 46 2:23:17.96 15:24.5 
50-54 Male     
 1 Trachtenberg, Larry Eugene, OR 53 1:02:19.64 06:42.1 
 2 Dawson, Matt Springfield, OR 52 1:12:32.66 07:48.0 
 3 Finch , Greg Eugene, OR 50 1:26:24.97 09:17.5 
 4 Walkup, Theodore Eugene, OR 51 1:49:39.50 11:47.5 
50-54 Female     
 1 McColl, Pamela Eugene, OR 51 2:06:42.20 13:37.4 
 2 Gardner, Diana Eugene, OR 54 2:07:31.47 13:42.7 
 3 Weil, Ginny Eugene, OR 51 2:07:32.02 13:42.8 
 4 Wiant, Karen Eugene, OR 52 2:23:18.50 15:24.6 
55-59 Male     
 1 Morrison , Clint Corvallis, OR 59 1:17:08.69 08:17.7 
65-69 Male     
 1 Dunlap, Larry Eugene, OR 66 1:08:45.35 07:23.6 
  
 
 
 



5K Overall Results 
  

 Place Name City, State Sex Age Bib Team   Time Pace 
1 Ishenin, Vyacheslav  Lebanon, OR M 21 641  17:24.77 05:37.0 
2 Schumacher, Orin  Eugene, OR M 35 706 Hack-N-Smack 17:34.59 05:40.2 
3 Vendley, Ken  Eugene, OR M 39 852 Hack-N-Smack 18:20.63 05:55.0 
4 Sherman, Rick  Jefferson, OR M 44 640  18:26.15 05:56.8 
5 Bosworth, Todd  Eugene, OR M 50 84 Hack-N-Smack 18:44.28 06:02.7 
6 Hilliard, Randy  Eugene, OR M 47 213  19:09.66 06:10.9 
7 Gladden, Marvin  Salem, OR M 56 633  20:08.57 06:29.9 
8 Burke, Andy  Eugene, OR M 37 995  20:39.97 06:40.0 
9 Clark, Richard  Eugene, OR M 54 634  20:56.99 06:45.5 
10 Wyckoff, William  Eugene, OR M 43 644  21:12.40 06:50.5 
11 Adams, Pookie  Eugene, OR F 49 647  21:40.25 06:59.4 
12 Weaver, Reid  Eugene, OR M 25 874  21:44.70 07:00.9 
13 Salazar, Jennifer  Salem, OR F 37 249 Team Antigone 21:49.15 07:02.3 
14 Hacker, Bob  Eugene, OR M 54 645  22:33.61 07:16.6 
15 Whitwell, Ron  Salem, OR M 63 648  23:03.54 07:26.3 
16 Higgins, Jenner  Eugene, OR M 9 997  23:08.22 07:27.8 
17 tergesen, kyle  Eugene, OR M 34 812  25:25.34 08:12.0 
18 Vollmer-Buhl, Liz  Eugene, OR F 29 649  25:31.42 08:14.0 
19 Burgess, Kyra  Eugene, OR F 24 87  25:53.66 08:21.2 
20 Richards-Bell, Dawn  Springfield, OR F 43 243  26:30.69 08:33.1 
21 Rand, Jean  Eugene, OR F 58 241  26:42.93 08:37.1 
22 Danielson, Don  Eugene, OR M 53 99  27:09.58 08:45.7 
23 Heck, Chris  Eugene, OR M 47 209  27:24.73 08:50.6 
24 Powell, Verelle  Roseburg, OR F 39 240  27:25.62 08:50.8 
25 Nicol, Brian  Corvallis, OR M 56 233  27:40.13 08:55.5 
26 Nicol, Cindy  Corvallis, OR F 54 234  27:41.36 08:55.9 
27 Penn, Douglas  Eugene, OR M 57 236  27:47.43 08:57.9 
28 Reese, Kelsey  Salem, OR F 25 242 Team Antigone 27:48.47 08:58.2 
29 Kimball, Charlie  Salem, OR M 10 220  29:02.54 09:22.1 
30 Votipka, John  Eugene, OR M 57 998  29:03.11 09:22.3 
31 Stacy, Tiffany  Springfield, OR F 26 774  31:02.46 10:00.8 
32 Anderson, Penny  Lebanon, OR F 27 64  31:37.98 10:12.3 
33 Bokor, Shelley  Salem, OR F 43 78 Team Antigone 33:20.87 10:45.4 
34 Stoutt, Darci  Tigard, OR F 30 793  37:08.26 11:58.8 
35 Barrow, Kealy  Eugene, OR F 30 77  39:14.34 12:39.5 
36 Abeene, Rick  Eugene, OR M 44 26  44:28.44 14:20.8 
37 Abeene, Mindy  Eugene, OR F 41 3  44:29.61 14:21.2 
38 Wilson, Randy  Veneta, OR M 54 993  47:33.50 15:20.5 
39 Wilson, Laurel  Veneta, OR F 58 992  47:34.53 15:20.8 
40 Heck, Kristin  Eugene, OR F 41 210  51:45.38 16:41.7 

  
 

5K Age Group Results 
    

  Place Name City, State Age Time Pace 
Overall Male    
 1 Ishenin, Vyacheslav Lebanon, OR 21 17:24.77 05:37.0 
 2 Schumacher, Orin Eugene, OR 35 17:34.59 05:40.2 
 3 Vendley, Ken Eugene, OR 39 18:20.63 05:55.0 
Overall Female     
 1 Adams , Pookie Eugene, OR 49 21:40.25 06:59.4 



 2 Salazar, Jennifer Salem, OR 37 21:49.15 07:02.3 
 3 Vollmer-Buhl, Liz Eugene, OR 29 25:31.42 08:14.0 
14 & Under Male     
 1 Higgins, Jenner Eugene, OR 9 23:08.22 07:27.8 
 2 Kimball, Charlie Salem, OR 10 29:02.54 09:22.1 
20-24 Male     
 1 Ishenin, Vyacheslav Lebanon, OR 21 17:24.77 05:37.0 
20-24 Female     
 1 Burgess, Kyra Eugene, OR 24 25:53.66 08:21.2 
25-29 Male     
 1 Weaver, Reid Eugene, OR 25 21:44.70 07:00.9 
25-29 Female     
 1 Vollmer-Buhl, Liz Eugene, OR 29 25:31.42 08:14.0 
 2 Reese, Kelsey Salem, OR 25 27:48.47 08:58.2 
 3 Stacy, Tiffany Springfield, OR 26 31:02.46 10:00.8 
 4 Anderson , Penny Lebanon, OR 27 31:37.98 10:12.3 
30-34 Male     
 1 tergesen, kyle Eugene, OR 34 25:25.34 08:12.0 
30-34 Female     
 1 Stoutt, Darci Tigard, OR 30 37:08.26 11:58.8 
 2 Barrow, Kealy Eugene, OR 30 39:14.34 12:39.5 
35-39 Male     
 1 Schumacher, Orin Eugene, OR 35 17:34.59 05:40.2 
 2 Vendley, Ken Eugene, OR 39 18:20.63 05:55.0 
 3 Burke, Andy Eugene, OR 37 20:39.97 06:40.0 
35-39 Female     
 1 Salazar, Jennifer Salem, OR 37 21:49.15 07:02.3 
 2 Powell, Verelle Roseburg, OR 39 27:25.62 08:50.8 
40-44 Male     
 1 Sherman , Rick Jefferson, OR 44 18:26.15 05:56.8 
 2 Wyckoff, William Eugene, OR 43 21:12.40 06:50.5 
 3 Abeene, Rick Eugene, OR 44 44:28.44 14:20.8 
40-44 Female     
 1 Richards-Bell, Dawn Springfield, OR 43 26:30.69 08:33.1 
 2 Bokor, Shelley Salem, OR 43 33:20.87 10:45.4 
 3 Abeene, Mindy Eugene, OR 41 44:29.61 14:21.2 
 4 Heck, Kristin Eugene, OR 41 51:45.38 16:41.7 
45-49 Male     
 1 Hilliard, Randy Eugene, OR 47 19:09.66 06:10.9 
 2 Heck, Chris Eugene, OR 47 27:24.73 08:50.6 
45-49 Female     
 1 Adams , Pookie Eugene, OR 49 21:40.25 06:59.4 
50-54 Male     
 1 Bosworth, Todd Eugene, OR 50 18:44.28 06:02.7 
 2 Clark , Richard Eugene, OR 54 20:56.99 06:45.5 
 3 Hacker, Bob Eugene, OR 54 22:33.61 07:16.6 
 4 Danielson, Don Eugene, OR 53 27:09.58 08:45.7 
 5 Wilson, Randy Veneta, OR 54 47:33.50 15:20.5 
50-54 Female     
 1 Nicol, Cindy Corvallis, OR 54 27:41.36 08:55.9 
55-59 Male     
 1 Gladden, Marvin Salem, OR 56 20:08.57 06:29.9 



 2 Nicol, Brian Corvallis, OR 56 27:40.13 08:55.5 
 3 Penn, Douglas Eugene, OR 57 27:47.43 08:57.9 
 4 Votipka, John Eugene, OR 57 29:03.11 09:22.3 
55-59 Female     
 1 Rand, Jean Eugene, OR 58 26:42.93 08:37.1 
 2 Wilson, Laurel Veneta, OR 58 47:34.53 15:20.8 
60-64 Male     
 1 Whitwell, Ron Salem, OR 63 23:03.54 07:26.3 

  
  

 
5K Team Results 

  
  

Team Name Total Time Name Age Sex Time 
        
Hack-N-Smack 54:38.0   
  Schumacher, Orin 35 M 17:34 
  Vendley, Ken 39 M 18:20 
  Bosworth, Todd 50 M 18:44 
    
Team Antigone 1:22:57   
  Salazar, Jennifer 37 F 21:49 
  Reese, Kelsey 25 F 27:48 
  Bokor, Shelley 43 F 33:20 

  
  
 


